
814—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 13,1984

Philadelphia Wholesale
Fruit and Vegetable Report

Philadelphia, Pa.
Tuesday, Oct. 9

Report Suppliedby USDA

FRUIT
APPLES: Ctn cell pack; WASH Golden Delicious USFcy 96s 16.50;

120 s 15.50 ctn tray pack; WASH Red Delicious USExFcy 56-64 s 23.00;
72s 22.00-23.00; 88s 19.50; 100 s 17.50; 113 s 16.50; 125 s 15.00-15.50; USFcy
72s 19.00; 80-88 s 17.00; 100 s 15.00; 113 s 14.00; 125 s 13.00 Golden Dehcous
USExFcy 80-88 s 19.50; 100 s 17.50; 113 s 15.50-16.50USFcy 88s 13.00; VA
Red Delicious USExFcy 64-72 s 14.00; 88-IOOs 13.00; 113-125 s 12.00; 138s
11.00; Golden Delicious USExFcy 72s H.00; 100 s 13.00; 113-125 s 12.00;
CALIF Granny Smith USExFcy 80-100 s 18.00-20.00 fair cond 14.00-
16.00; PA Red Delicious USExFcy 80-100 s 11.00 some 12.00; ctn 12-3
film bags 2V min USFcy; VA Red Delicious 8-8.50; NC Red Delicious
6.60; NY Milton & Kendall 6.60; NJ Red Delicious 6-6.60 no grademark
6.00 Golden Delicious 7.20-7.80; PA Golden Delicious 8.40 Red
Delicious US#l 7.80; 1-1/8 buctn loose; NJ Red Delicious 2-3 4” mm
7.00; 2-V’ mm 6.00.

VEGETABLES
BROCCOLI: CALIF ctn bchd 14s 14.00 few 13.00 occ hgr 18s 14.00-

16.00mostly 15.00few lower NJ ctn bchd 12s 7.00 one lot 10.00.BRUSSEL SPROUTS; CALIF 25-lb ctn loose 13.00-14.00 few 15.00’12-10oz cups 8.50.
CABBAGE: l-3 4 buctn & crt medium Green unless otherwise stated;NJ 3.00-4.00 mostly 3.50 one label 4.50 Savoy 5.00 one label 6-6.50; Red5.50-6.00; PA 4.00 fair cond 2.50-2.75 sks; 8-10 s 2.75-3.00; NY 4.00 sks; 6-

8s 3.00 occ 3.50 Red 7.00; LI s.ooSavoy 6.50-7.00; Red6.so-8.00.
CAULIFLOWER: CALIF ctn film wrpd 12s 12.00-14.00mostly 14.00;16s 13.00; LI LI crt Jacket Pack 12s one lot 15.00; PA LI crt & Ige crtJacket Pack 12s 10.00-12.00 few 9.00; NJ LI crt JacketPack 12s 10.00

11.00one lot 13.00; CANADA Ige ctn Jacket Pack 16s 10.00.
CORN: Wire bound crts approx 4-V5 doz PA White 7-7.50; NJ Whitefair qual 4.00.
CUCUMBERS: 1-1/9 bucrts & ctns waxed medium unless otherwise

stated; VA fair qual & appear 4.00-5.00 Ige 4.00; TEX ctn 24s 4.50; NC
10.00fair appear 7.50 fair qual 7.00 Ige 5.00; NY fair appear 7.00-8.00-
NJ Farm Pack 7.00 few 8.00; FLA Long Seedless 12sfew 8.50.

MUSHROOMS: PA 4-qt bkt med-lge 4.75-5.00 occ higher sml-med3.75-4.00; 10-lb ctn 8.75-9.00 occ higher & lower; 10-12oz cups 9.25 some
9.00.

POTATOES: 50-lb sacks U.SJI size A washed unless otherwise
stated; ROUND WHITES NJ 3.504.00 Ige; 4.50-5.00 size B 2.50; LI 4.00
few 3.75-3.85 Ige 5-5.25 mostly 5.00; 10-lb sks 90-95 cents baled 10-5 lb.6.00 few 6.50; 5-10 lb. 5.00 few 5.50; DE 4.00 Ige 5-5.50; CANADA CD#l
PEI 4-4.50; New Brunswick 4-4.25; Ige 5-5.25; ROUND REDS NJ 6.00fair cond 4.00; size B 6.00; Ige 5.00; MINN including size B 5.75 100 lbsks 9.00 baled 10-5 lb film bags 7.00; WISC one lot 6.50; RUSSETS 50-lbctn counts unless otherwise stated; WASH 70-80 s 10.00-12.00; 90s 8 5010.00; 100 s 7.00-9.00; 120-140 s one lot 9.00; 100 lbsks 5-9 oz 10.00non size
A 9.00 baled 10-5 lb film bags 8.00 Norgold 100 s one label 7.50 few 8.00baled 10-5 lb film bags non size A 7.50; ID 70-80 s one lot 17.00; 100 s onelot 15.00 fair qual 7060 s 12.00-13.00; 90s 9.00-11.00; 100 s 7.00-9.00; 120-
140 s 9.00; 50 lb sks 8.00 baled 10-5 lb film bags non size A 8.509.00-Norgold 90s 13.0014.00; 100 s 11.0012.00; WISC Belrus 90s 8.50few 9.00;
100 s 7-7.50 few 8.00 baled 10-5 lb film bags non size A 6.50; NY Russet
type 7090 s 9.5010.00; ORE Norgold 70-80 s 8.00; 90s 6.50-7.00; 100 s 6.00;
120 s 5.00.

TOMATOES: 25-lb ctn Pink to Eight Red US comb or better orgenerally good quality unless otherwise stated; SALES BY REPACKERS;
CALIF, FLA & NY sx6s 12.00-13.00 mostly 13.00; 6x6s
10.00-11.00mostly 11.00few 9.50; 6x7s 8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00; SALES BY
OTHERS; CALIF sx6s 11.50-13.00; 6x6s 11.00; 6x7s 8.00-9.00 ; 20 lb ctnsxss 9.00-10.00; Plum type 11.00; PA Turningto Light Red Ige 9.50-10.00
mostly 10.00 few 9.00 fair qual 7.008.00; NJ Turning to Light Red Ige
8.00 tew 9.00 fair qual 6.00-7.00; med 5.006.00 fair qual 3.50-4.00-
CHERRY TYPE 12-1 pt flats; CALIF one lot 10.00; MEXICO one lot12.0013.00.

TURNIPS; Topped PA 25-lb film bags 4.50; NJ 25-lb mesh bags 3.504.00 bubkts Ige 4.00.

Apple Market
Tuesday, October 9

Report supplied by PDA

Fancy & U.S. Fancy 7.75; Mcln-
tosh, U.S. Fancy 6.00-7.00 mo. 7.00;
Jonathan - U.S. Fancy 6.00-7.50,
mo. 6.50-7.00 few 7.50; Ozark Gold,
U.S. Fancy few 8.00.

TRAYPACK: Red Delicious U.S.
Extra Fancy 88’s Igr. 11.50-12.00;
100’s up 11.00; 125’s-lOO’sfew 11.00;
H3’s Igr. 11.00-12.00, mo. 11.00;
Combination U.S. Fancy & U.S.
Extra Fancy 100’s Igr. 10.00; 113’s
9.50; Golden Delicious Com-
bination U.S. Fancy & U.S. Extra
Fancy 100’s& Igr. 10.00; 113’s9.50.

Good Morning, the apple
market this past week was
somewhat sluggish. Demand is
down and supply is up. Prices are
remaining stable. A bright area is
int he field of export sales, where
many growers have been sup-
plying a large order for Saudia
Arabia. This activity is presently
slowing down since much of the
order has been filled. Apple
shipments from the Carolina’s
appear to be coming to an end as
their supplies get shorter. This
could help Pennsylvania markets
to improve.

We are in National Apple Month
now, and the increased activities
from the promotional people
should be showing results soon.
Brokers are reporting that orders
should improve within two weeks
or so as a result of the promotion
being held now.

TOMATOES: 2.00-10.00 box.
TURNIPS: 1.604.00bu.
WATERMELON: .20-.47 1* ea
ZUCCHINI: 1.90-10.00box.

Good’sFruit and
Vegetable Market

Tuesday, Oct.9,1984
Leola,Pa

Report supplied by Auction
APPLES: 2.106.50 bu.
BROCCOLI: .21Ms-.70 hd.
CABBAGE: 1.00-4.00 bu.;

Chinese, 2.70-5.50 bu.
CANTALOUPES; .41-1.30 ea.
CARROTS: .10-.27 bunch.
CAULIFLOWER: .25-.6ohd.
CIDER: 1.50 gal.
CUCUMBERS: 9.00 box.
EGGPLANT: 3.006.00 box.
GOURDS; 4.00-15.00bu.
GRAPES: 3.20-5.00-20# box.
INDIAN CORN: .25-.70 bunch.
LETTUCE: .10-.95hd.
LIMA BEANS: 21.00 & 20.00 bu.
ONIONS: 6.00-7.00bag.
PARSLEY: .10-.60 bunch.
PEARS: 1.506.00bu.
PEPPERS: 3.50-10.00 bu.
POTATOES: .75-3.60. (10, 20, 50#

bags)

New Holland
Dairy

New Holland Sales Stables
Wednesday, October 10

Report supplied by auction

SUMMARY
Prices quoted below are

wholesale, truckload, f.o.b. at the
orchard or packing house.

BAGGED APPLES: Cartons
12/3 bags, 2%” up Red Delicious,
U.S. Extra Fancy 7.50-8.50 mo.
7.50; Red Delicious, U.S. Fancy
6.50-7.50 mo. 7.00; Red Delicious,
Comb. U.S. Extra Fancy & U.S.
Fancy few 8.00; Golden Delicious
U.S. Fancy some 6.50, mo. 7.00, few
7.50; Mclntosh, Comb. U.S. Extra

TRACTORS:
JD 4230 Quad, Roll Guard

HAY MACHINES:
JO 480Mower Conditions ...

Hesston PTIO 9' Mower Conditioner
NH #6B Baler

w/Enclosure (Sharp)
JD 4230, Quad, Fender

*15,900
*12,500

JD 4020, Side Console *9,500 JDI4T Baler
JD 3020, Gas, New Overhaul *7,350 NH 469 Haybme
JD 2840, Dual Remote. *14,900
JD 24401982Tractor w/146 Loader ... *14,900
JD 2630 DieselTractor, Hi-Lo 540-1000 . *9,750
JD 2630, Dual Remote *9,750
AC 5050 Diesel *8,750

JD1214 12' Mower Conditioner

TILLAGE:
JD 12' 3 pt. Chisel
JO350 5 Bottom Plow ..

(1) John Deere 12' RW.. ..

Howard 100" 1000PTO Rotovator

(X) White 2-105 w/Roll Guard
(X)FarmallH..

*15,900
*950

IH240 w/Fast Hitch and 2B Plow.. *2,150
White 2-60 4WD w/Loader, 800 Hrs.. . *13,500
Ford 8000 *6,950

COMBINES & PICKERS:
(i) JO 66201 l Combine 800 hrs Price on Request
JD 3300 Osl. w/cab. 343 C H &

Rotary Screen .. .. Price on Request
(1) IH203 Combine. Gas w/10’ Platform,

P.U Reel. 2 Row Cornhead, Cab

MISCELLANEOUS:
JD 6 Row 30"Rear Cultivator

*3,950

GRAIN DRYERS:
(2) New Farm Fans ABB Auto-Batch Dryers MUST

MOVE. CALL FOR PRICE. (Dealer Inquiries
Welcome)

(1) Used 350 BU Myer Morton
PTO Batch Dryer *3,450 3010 thru 4020 .

(2) Ml Tandem Axle Spreaders
Better Bilt 1500Gallon Tank Spreader

w/ejectors
HARVESTERS & FORAGE EQUIPMENT:
JD 5400 4 WD Harvester 3 Row 30" Row Crop

& 7’ Pickup
NH 1880Self Propelled Harvester. PLANTERS & GRAIN DRILLS:

JD7000 8R 30" planter, liq P 0 P monitor, no-till3Row Pickup, Dsl Hydro, 600 hrs *23,500
JO 38 Harvester. 2Row Narrow w/Pickup *2,350
(1) John Deere 34 w/One Row Row Crop *1,550
(1) Grove Forage Wagon w/Roo( & Gear *1,850
(1) John Deere Three Row Row Crop

Attachment, New Belts

1H4004R Air Planter
J0494APlanter
JD29OPlanter
JOFB-B 18x7 Hoe DrillSharp
IH 13x7Gram Drill*3,850

NEW JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT AT GENERIC PRICES
JO 1630Oise 12' w/24" Blades, dual wheels, Demo cash
JD 2250 Offset lsisc, */« w/Blades, Cash ____

(I>C2) JD3IS 12'Disk ■/." Blades. Dual ULxls Tires, CashQjSSi
(1) JD 7000 6row 30" Planter. Monitor, Dry Fertilizer, Insecticide and Markers, Cash Price
(1) JD 2700 5-18" Plow with Cover Boards and Coulters. Cash Price
(2) JD4ISRotary Hoe, Cash Price
(1) New 4420 Diesel Combine w/13’ Flex and 443 Corn Head

*5,450
*4,450

*6,200 Each
*10,700

*8,600
*2,295 Each

Call for special price

COMING IN:
IH *B5O Grinder Mixer
Oliver Super 77 Dsl Tractor

30 Evergreen Rd., Lebanon, PA., (717) 272-4641

PUMPKINS: FACE, .25-3.70 ea
PIC, .02-.05 lb.

RADISHES; .25-.30 bunch.
RED BEETS: .10-.44 bunch, 2.00-

4.50 bu.
SQUASH: .75-3.25 bu.
STRING BEANS; 6.50-9.00 bu.
SUGAR PEAS; 2.301b.
SWEET POTATOES: 3.50-10.25

bu.

Reported receipts of 106 cows, 60
heifers, and 4 bulls.

Cow market steady; heifer
market stronger.

Load of Canada Fresh cows,
685.00-1050.00; springers 710.00-
925.00.

Load of PA Fresh cows, 1000.00-
1075.00.

Load of Canada Fresh cows
735.00-1275.00; springers 650.00
1150.00.

Load of NY Fresh cows 560.00
1300.00.

Locally consigned cows 450.00
800.00.

Springing heifers 540.00-975.00.
Purebred 700.00-1300.00.
Bulls 160.00685.00.

Bsfl EVERGREEN MtSASil TRACTOR CO,, INC.Ellgl
*1,450
*1,850

*450

*2,350
NH 479 Haybine *3,250
NH 275 Baler w/Thrower, Hydraulic Aim *2,950
Nl #402 B‘/i' Hay Rake *1,250

*3,950

*1,450
*2,850

*875
*3,450

*1,250
6Row Hyd. Fold Cultivator *1,500
Bush Hog 11'Pull Type Rotary Cutter *2,450
149x26 T-rail duals »

20 8x34 direct axle, less rubber
NH 679 tandem axle spreader.

hyd endgate
'Year round cab for JO 3020 or 4020
JD 37 Hydraulic bucket ind valve
JD46A Hydraulic Loader hyd. bucket tofit

*4,500
*1,050
*1,150

*4,450

*1,950
*B5O

*1,250
*450

*750

*B5O


